
Date:15-09-2023
 

CIRCULAR No. 78/2023
 

Subject: Final Seniority List of Inspector (Examiner) of Mumbai and Goa
Customs for Recruitment year 2017-18 and 2018-19 — reg.

Reference is invited to the Final Seniority List of Inspector (Examiner) under the
cadre control of Mumbai Custom Zone for vacancy year 2015-16 and 2016-17 issued vide
Circular No. 40/2021 dated 07.12.2021 and corrigendum thereof. In continuation to the
above, a circular for Draft Common Seniority List was published vide EOO No. 262/2023
dated 16.08.2023 in the grade of Inspector (Examiner) of Mumbai and Goa Customs for the
period year 2017-18 and 2018-19 under the cadre control of Mumbai Customs.

2.      The Final inter-se seniority of the officers has been determined in terms of DOP&T
OM. No. 20011/2/2019-Estt. (D) Dated 13.08.2021.

3.      The draft Seniority List was also uploaded on the official website of Mumbai Custom
House i.e. www.mumbaicustomszonel.gov.in and the representations were called from the
officers concerned within 15 working days of the publication of the draft seniority list. All
the representations received with respect to draft seniority list were considered on merit and
changes, if any, have been done to the draft seniority list. All the representations are hereby
disposed in terms of issuance of this final seniority list for the period 2017-18 and 2018-19.

4.    The Final Seniority List for the period year 2017-18 and 2018-19 in grade of Inspector
(Examiner) is also uploaded on the official website of Mumbai Custom House i.e.
www.mumbaicustomszonel. gov.in.

5.   The present Seniority List is subject to the outcome/ final culmination of the following
Court Cases and CAT Cases:

a. O.A. No. 831 of 2019 filed by Shri Rahul Ahlawat and Ors. before Hon'ble CAT,
Mumbai bench.
b. O.A. No. 603 of 2019 filed by Shri Ravindra Kumar and Ors. before Hon'ble
CAT, Mumbai bench.
c. Any other case pending before any court of law having any impact on the
seniority and promotions in the grade of Appraiser, Inspector (Examiner) and/ or
Inspector (Preventive Officer); and 
d. Any review measures taken by this Department regarding seniority and
promotion in Pursuance of any decision in any Court/ Tribunal cases.

 

         This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.
 

 

 

II/(34)/26/2020-P and E-O/o PR COMMR-CUS-GEN-Zone-I-Mumbai

I/1419192/2023



Harish R Rao
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

DC/AC-VI-O/o Pr Commissioner-
Customs-General-Zone-I-Mumbai

 

Encl: Final Seniority List

Copy to:
1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner/Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Customs Zone I, II & III.
2. Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs, Goa.
3. Notice Board/EDI Section for uploading on the NCH website.
4. Office record.
 
 

II/(34)/26/2020-P and E-O/o PR COMMR-CUS-GEN-Zone-I-Mumbai

I/1419192/2023












